Full Title of the Project:laying of OFC Cable for Vindhya telelinks Ltd.

 File No. :

 Date of Proposal:

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12 UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

I/We,hereby, undertake that no trees are affected in this project under the notified forest land. In such cases as per environment & forest ministry circular No. 9-1263/2001 – RCC/Vol-II/3570, dated 31-12-2004, compensatory a forestation is not required.

Place: - Ferozepur

Date: 24/9/21



DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FEROZEPUR DIVISION FEROZEPUR

Icici Bank Olicici Bank Olicici Ba						
Gicici Bank Gicici Bank Gicic	sr.No. 145943					
PICICI Bank OICICI Bank OICICI Ba	nk Olicici Bank Olicici Bank Olicici Bank					
BANK GUARANTEE BG Number:	0229NDLG00008321					
ICICI Bank Limited (Incorporated in India)	te: March 8, 2021					
FICICI Bank MAICICI Bank MAICICI Ban	BG No. : 0229NDLG00008321					
	BG Amount : Rs 16,35,750/- BG Issue Date : 08.03.2021					
	Expiry Date : 07.03.2022 Claim Expiry : 07.03.2023					
AICICI Bank AICICI Bank AICIC	Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date					
2 Divisional Forest Officer,						
3 Forest Division, Ferozepur,4 Punjab-152001						
5 BANK	GUARANTEE					
	C along the route Zira-Kot Ise Khan, Ferozpur-Sadiq- ala for section from 1) Km 28.200 to 31.200 on FZR-					
 8 FCK road = 3000 mtrs. 2) Turning point village Allewala to Mallanwala Qadian on NH05 = 3200 9 mtrs. 3) Near Village Bazidpur to Mudki on FZR-MDK road = 23000 mtr. 4) Mudki Chowk to turning 						
10 point Langiana Kalan on Mudki Baghapurana	km 0 to 16.3 = 16300 mtr, 5) Chungi no 7 to Satti					
11 wala chowk on Zira road FZR = 1300 mtr. 6) Sadiq Chowk to Village Machaki Kalan Km 18.400 to 12 10.300 = 8100 mtr. 7) Zira-Jatra road = 2600 mtr. 8) Jastra road to village Longiwind Nr Canal =						
13 7930 mtr. (Total Length = 65.430 Km). between "Divisional Forest Officer, Forest Division,						
14 Ferozepur" (hereinafter called the Principal) and head projects "Vindhya Telelinks Limited, E-237, 15 Phase-08 B, 3 rd Floor, Industrial Area Mohali having registered Office at Plot No. 1-C & 1 D, Udyog						
16 Vihar, PO Chorhata, Rewa – 486 002 (MP)" (hereinafter called Contractor).						
17 We, ICICI Bank Limited, Commercial Branch, Technopolis Building, 1st Floor, BP4, Sector V, Salt						
18 Lake City, Bidhannagar, North 24 Parganas Dist., Kolkata – 700091 and having its registered office 19 at ICICI Bank Tower Near Chakli Circle Old Padra Road Vadodara, Gujarat-390007 (hereinafter						
20 referred to as "the Bank"), hereby undertake to pay the principal an amount not exceeding Rs						
21 16,35,750/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) on demand 22 against any loss or damage caused to or suffered or would be suffered by the principal, by						
23 reasons of any breach of the terms or conditions contained in the said agreement.						
	e to pay the amount due and payable under this					
25 guarantee without any demur, merely on a demand from the principal stating that amount claimed 26 is on account of making good and executed trench for laying of underground cable of proper						
filling and compaction, as to restore the land in the same condition as it was before digging the trench/loose earth produced due to execution of trenching. However our liability under this						
29 guarantee shall be restricted to Rs 16,35,750/	- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Seven					
30 Hundred Fifty Only).	45					
C C C C C						
For ICICI Bank	Bank Limited D DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER					
PICICI Bank PICICI Bank PIC Down	HEROZEPUR DIVISION					
Transaction Ba	nking, ITO New Delhi					
Picici Bank Picici Bank UM-11 Y-546,-	DM-II, M131 Dulate Dulate					

The beneficiary may, in its own interest, verify the genuineness of the bank guarantee by seeking confirmation of its issuance from a branch of ICICI Bank other than the issuing branch.

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Pin code- 390 007, Gujarat Phone: +91-265-6722286, CIN L65190GJ1994PLC021012

BANK GUARANTEE **ICICI Bank Limited** (Incorporated in India)

BG Number: 0229NDLG00008321 Issuance Date: March 8, 2021

We ICICI Bank Limited undertake to pay the principal any money so demanded notwithstanding any dispute or disputes raised by the contractor(s) in any suit or proceeding pending before any 31 court or tribunal relating there our liability under this present being absolute and unequivocal. The 32 payment so made by us under this bond shall be a valid discharge of our liability for payment 33 34 there under and the contractor(s) shall have no claim against us for making such payments. 35

We ICICI Bank Limited further agree that the guarantee herein contained shall remain in full force and effect during the period that would be taken for the performance of said agreement and that it 36 shall be continued to be enforceable till all the dues of the principal or by virtue of the said 37 agreement have been fully paid and its claims satisfied or discharged or till the principal certify 38 that the terms and conditions of the said agreement have been fully and properly carried out by 39 said contractor and accordingly discharges this guarantee or till 07 Mar, 2022 whichever is earlier, 40 41 we shall be discharged from our liabilities under this guarantee thereafter. 42

The guarantee will not be discharged due to the change in the constitution of the bank or of the 43 contractor.

44

We ICICI Bank Limited lastly undertakes not to revoke this guarantee during its currency except 45 with the previous consent of the principal in writing. 46

This bank guarantee is valid up to 07 Mar, 2022. 47

Notwithstanding anything contained herein above 48

Our liability under this guarantee shall not exceed Rs 16,35,750/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Thirty 49 Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) (the "Guaranteed Amounts"). 50

51 This bank guarantee is valid upto 07 Mar, 2022. (the "Expiry Date")

Notwithstanding anything contained herein no obligation of the Bank to pay any amount under 52 .

this Guarantee shall arise prior to the fulfillment of the following conditions precedent: 53

(a) Written claim/demand(s) in terms of this Guarantee of an aggregate amount less than or equal 54

to the Guaranteed Amounts is/are made by the Principal hereunder; and 55

(b) Such written claim/demand(s) is/are delivered to the Bank on or before 07 Mar, 2023 at the 56 ICICI Bank branch located at ICICI Bank Ltd., Commercial Branch, Technopolis Building, 1st Flogr, 57 BP4, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Bidhannagar, North 24 Parganas Dist., Kolkata - 700091 58

> DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER FEROZEPUR DIVISION FEROZEPU

ICICI Bar

SWARNIKA YADAV Transaction Authorised Signatory iction Banking, ITO, New Delhi UM-11 1-526

SUBHANSHI MITTAL DM-11, M131

The beneficiary may, in its own interest, verify the genuineness of the bank guarantee by seeking confirmation of its issuance from a branch of ICICI Bank other than the issuing branch.

🔗 Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Pin code- 390 007, Gujarat Phone: +91-265-6722286, CIN L65190GJ1994PLC021012

OICICI Bank OICICI Banl		Sr.No. 14!	5945	and the second s		
CICICIStante OliCICI Bank		ICICI Bank,	Picici Birnk	(¹ ICICÍ Bank d		
BANK GUARANTEE ICICI Bank Limited Issuance Date: March 8, 2021						
(Incorporated in India)	(Icici Bank	Picici Bank		(I ICICI Bank		
Date:08.03.2021	Signatur	e:		Picici		
Picici Bank Qicici Bank	Name:	licici Bank		(1 icici Bank		
Place:New Delhi	Picici Bank			@icici_		
ICICI Bank ØICICI Bank	Signatur For _\ ICICI B	e Code: ank Limited		A ICICI Bank		
	Auth	- July -				
	Iransaction Bankin	ng, ITO, New Delĥi		Olicici Bank		
	SWARNIKA YADAV	SUBHANSHI M DM-II, M13	ITTAL 1	@icici		
			Picici Bank	O 10101 Bank		
		Picici Bank	May	Ricici		
				O ICICI Robie		
	MICICION (RY US		<i>Aicici</i>		
LICICI Bank OICICI Bank		Ficici Bank		🗗 ICIÇI Bank		
Picici Bank PERE	C Ficici Bank			() (CICICI		
Picici Bank BEank				A ICICI BUNK		
Picici Bank Picici Ban				Picici		
Picici Bank <i>Olicici Bank</i>			CAS	Picici Bank		
			Picici Ban	(Alcici		
Picici Bank Oicici Bank			12	ICICI Bank		
		I LIVEL	FOREST OFFICER PUR DIVISION	dicici -		
Picici Bank Oicici Bank			ROZEPUR	MICICI Gank		
			24101			
Picici Bank Picici Bank						
Picici Bank Picici Bank			PICICI Same	GICICI Bank		
The beneficiary may, in its own interest, verify the genuineness of the bank guarantee by seeking confirmation of its issuance from a branch of ICICI Bank other than the issuing branch.						
Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., ICICI Bank Phone: +91-265-6722286, CIN L651900		e, Old Padra Road, Vac	lodara, Pin code- 390	007, Gujarat		
OICICI Bank OICICI Ban				Ø ICICI		
Augusta augusta	Aucustan (Cherester 1	ALCICIBARK	Austerent		

Diversion of 2.95135 ha of forest land for Vindhya Telelinks Ltd. for laying OFC from Ferozepur-FDK road km 28.200-31.200 = 3000 Mt, Turning point village Allewala to village Mallanwala Qadim on NH 05 = 3200 Mt, village Bazidpur to Mudki on FZR-MDK road - 23000 Mt, Mudki Chowk to Turning point Lungiana Kalan on Mudki-Baghapurana from km 0-16.3 = 16300 Mt, Chungi No. 7 to Satti wala chowk on zira road FZr = 1300 Mt, Sadiq chowk to village machaki kalan km 18.400 - 10.300 = 8100 Mt, Zira-Jatra road 2600 Mt, Jatra road to Longiwind, Near canal- 7930 Mt Total length- 65430 Mt under forest division Ferozepur.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Bank Guarantee Rs.1635750/-(Sixteen lac Thirty five thousand seven hundred & fifty only) has been received from User Agency with Bank Guarantee No.0229NDLG00008321 dt. 08-3-21 issued by Vindhya Telelinks Ltd..

Place ; Ferozepur

(Divisional Forest Officer) DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICERFEROZEPUR BIVISION Office Seal